
Show #012222: CRCHA Show #1 (01/22/2022-01/23/2022)

10. NRCHA OB: Open Bridle Go: C - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 7 Oak E Rey Casey Branquinho 145.00 Mel Smith/Nichole Branquinho$915.00

2T 121 DMAC Rubirosa Wyatt Fisher 144.50 Andrea Drake$686.25

2T 15 Brother Jackson Ken Wold 144.50 Daniel J Perez$686.25

4 98 Mr Smart Lil Star Wyatt Fisher 142.50 Shea Linane$457.50

5 102 One Time Ona Tuesday Jaton Lord 142.00 Lord Ranches$305.00

6 173 Call Me Mitch Phillip Ralls 138.50 Estelle Roitblat Living Trust

7 145 Smartest Hotshot Charles Stevens 137.50 Charles Stevens

8 134 Hello Kitty Hawk Brendon Clark 136.50 Red Arrow Ranch

9 147 Tinker With Linda Paul Bonnello 130.50 Brooke Russell

10 119 Prize Winning Gal Wyatt Fisher 68.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

11 18 Smooth Santanna Michael Vipham 64.50 Paul Wilinski

NP 150 Plain Catty Jake Gorrell 0.00 Kalpowar QH

11. CRCHA COB: Open Bridle Go: C - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 7 Oak E Rey Casey Branquinho 145.00 Mel Smith/Nichole Branquinho

2T 121 DMAC Rubirosa Wyatt Fisher 144.50 Andrea Drake

2T 15 Brother Jackson Ken Wold 144.50 Daniel J Perez

4 98 Mr Smart Lil Star Wyatt Fisher 142.50 Shea Linane

5 173 Call Me Mitch Phillip Ralls 138.50 Estelle Roitblat Living Trust

6 145 Smartest Hotshot Charles Stevens 137.50 Charles Stevens

7 134 Hello Kitty Hawk Brendon Clark 136.50 Red Arrow Ranch

8 21 ISR Of The Dark Sky Michael Vipham 133.00 Paul Magistri

9 147 Tinker With Linda Paul Bonnello 130.50 Brooke Russell

10 119 Prize Winning Gal Wyatt Fisher 68.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

11 18 Smooth Santanna Michael Vipham 64.50 Paul Wilinski

NP 60 Gypsy In The Bud Tracer Gilson 0.00 Madelyn Bloom

NP 150 Plain Catty Jake Gorrell 0.00 Kalpowar QH

12. NRCHA LOB: Limited Open Bridle  Go: C - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 70 Glitter N Glam Mallory Holland-Valdez 141.50 Karin & Laurie Richards$300.00

2 51 Genuinely Irish Haley Garcia 140.50 Haley Garcia$200.00

3 152 Salute Major Boons Kayo Toews 129.50 Manitou Materials

13. CRCHA CLOB: Limited Open Bridle Go: C - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 51 Genuinely Irish Haley Garcia 140.50 Haley Garcia

20. NRCHA NPB: Non Pro Bridle  Go: C - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 165 Smokin Hot Edition Natall Melo 142.50 Amy Wright$680.00

2 49 Metallic Freckle Giacomo Mattioli 140.50 Coal Creek Ranch$510.00

3 43 Shesa Smokin Cat Susan Schwabacher 140.00 Susan Schwabacher$340.00

4T 48 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Coal Creek Ranch$85.00

4T 50 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Giacomo Mattioli$85.00

6 143 Reys Yer Shorts Morgan Rogers 138.50 Morgan Rogers

7 106 Tony Tony Montana Samantha Biller 133.50 Ward Ranch
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21. CRCHA CNPB: Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 165 Smokin Hot Edition Natall Melo 142.50 Amy Wright

2 49 Metallic Freckle Giacomo Mattioli 140.50 Coal Creek Ranch

3 43 Shesa Smokin Cat Susan Schwabacher 140.00 Susan Schwabacher

4T 48 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Coal Creek Ranch

4T 50 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Giacomo Mattioli

6 115 Hadley Smart Mason Beal 137.50 Shauna Beal

7 106 Tony Tony Montana Samantha Biller 133.50 Ward Ranch

8 83 Rockstar Lights Paula Bremel 72.00 Paula Bremel

22. NRCHA INPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 165 Smokin Hot Edition Natall Melo 142.50 Amy Wright$275.00

2 49 Metallic Freckle Giacomo Mattioli 140.50 Coal Creek Ranch$165.00

3 43 Shesa Smokin Cat Susan Schwabacher 140.00 Susan Schwabacher$110.00

4T 48 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Coal Creek Ranch

4T 50 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Giacomo Mattioli

6 143 Reys Yer Shorts Morgan Rogers 138.50 Morgan Rogers

23. CRCHA CINPB: Intermediate Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 111 Pepe Le Wright Kylie Haskins 146.50 Kylie Haskins

2 165 Smokin Hot Edition Natall Melo 142.50 Amy Wright

3 49 Metallic Freckle Giacomo Mattioli 140.50 Coal Creek Ranch

4 43 Shesa Smokin Cat Susan Schwabacher 140.00 Susan Schwabacher

5T 48 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Coal Creek Ranch

5T 50 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Giacomo Mattioli

24. NRCHA LNPB: Limited Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 111 Pepe Le Wright Kylie Haskins 146.50 Kylie Haskins$260.00

2 88 Smart Teena Cash Emery Pura 144.50 Emery Pura$195.00

3 87 Playboy Pepinic Emery Pura 142.00 Emery Pura$130.00

4 49 Metallic Freckle Giacomo Mattioli 140.50 Coal Creek Ranch$65.00

5T 48 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Coal Creek Ranch

5T 50 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Giacomo Mattioli

7 143 Reys Yer Shorts Morgan Rogers 138.50 Morgan Rogers

8 45 Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo 137.50 Nicole Donahoo

25. CRCHA CNNPB: Club Ltd Non Pro Bridle Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 88 Smart Teena Cash Emery Pura 144.50 Emery Pura

2 87 Playboy Pepinic Emery Pura 142.00 Emery Pura

3 135 Little Elk Dancer Allyson Bottini 141.00 Allyson Bottini

4 49 Metallic Freckle Giacomo Mattioli 140.50 Coal Creek Ranch

5T 48 Annies Smarty Cat Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Coal Creek Ranch

5T 50 SJR All Time Cash Giacomo Mattioli 139.00 Giacomo Mattioli

7 37 Playinfromtheheart Julie Green 131.50 Julie Green

30. NRCHA OH: Open Hackamore Go: C - Shown: 7
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Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 107 Mister Good Tyme Chris Krieg 150.00 Kay Williams$920.00

2 174 Son Of A Mitch Phillip Ralls 145.50 Billie Jo Ralls$690.00

3 167 Reachin For The Boon Travis Mankins 142.50 Cynthia OConnell$460.00

4 185 Homecreek Twilight Cat Craig Cowley 139.00 Craig Cowley$230.00

5 184 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 137.50 Craig & Rosie Cowley

6 36 Nurses Look Smart Lyn Anderson 137.00 Lyn Anderson

NP 20 Mr Hickory Hollytime Michael Vipham 0.00 Robin Flournoy

31. CRCHA COH: Open Hackamore Go: C - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 107 Mister Good Tyme Chris Krieg 150.00 Kay Williams

2 174 Son Of A Mitch Phillip Ralls 145.50 Billie Jo Ralls

3 167 Reachin For The Boon Travis Mankins 142.50 Cynthia OConnell

4 185 Homecreek Twilight Cat Craig Cowley 139.00 Craig Cowley

5 184 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 137.50 Craig & Rosie Cowley

6 36 Nurses Look Smart Lyn Anderson 137.00 Lyn Anderson

NP 20 Mr Hickory Hollytime Michael Vipham 0.00 Robin Flournoy

32. NRCHA LOH: Limited Open Hackamore  Go: C - Shown: 3

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 185 Homecreek Twilight Cat Craig Cowley 139.00 Craig Cowley$240.00

2 184 Hickorys Lucky Time Craig Cowley 137.50 Craig & Rosie Cowley$160.00

3 175 Boons Country Chick Rod Burr 132.50 Carla Kelly

33. CRCHA CLOH: Club Ltd Open Hackamore Go: C - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 175 Boons Country Chick Rod Burr 132.50 Carla Kelly

40. CRCHA OJrH: Open Junior Horse Go: C - Shown: 21

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 130 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 145.50 Jill Olerich

2 19 Brothers Belledancer Ken Wold 143.50 Paul Wilinski

3 96 Gettin Arround Sunni McCormick 143.00 Suzette Overgaag

4 146 Smokin N Smooth Charles Stevens 141.50 Charles Stevens

5T 12 Cashing N My Diamond Ken Wold 141.00 Mark Beck

5T 82 Reyzin A Lil Cash Monica Caetano 141.00 Charmain Weiser

7 148 Im A Little Bit Nic Paul Bonnello 140.50 Delonna Brewen

8 79 Give Me Smore Brendon Clark 139.00 Andrea Pasek

9 75 Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 138.50 White Tail Ranch PH

10 116 Gotta Get Summer Wyatt Fisher 137.50 4D Ranch LLC

11 73 Supreystition Nicolas Barthelemy 135.00 White Tail Ranch PH

12T 64 Bet On Cher Roger Bias 134.00 Anna Rippy

12T 124 Samantha Wyatt Fisher 134.00 Britt Williams

14 4 Smooth Bow Peepto Paul Bonnello 127.50 Megan Clausen

15 153 Little Miss Voodoo Jake Gorrell 125.50 Dana Roulet

16 63 Sannta Baby Jake Gorrell 71.50 Laura Raynak

17 9 Catty Cow Patty Casey Branquinho 69.00 Suzanne Benech

18 13 Not Justa Nutter Cat Ken Wold 65.50 Barbara Giljum

19 120 Quejanaisalito Wyatt Fisher 64.50 Andrea Drake
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20 182 Pac Man Cat Paul Bonnello 60.00 Mother Mayhem

NP 61 Yourgunnaloveme Tracer Gilson 0.00 Vickie Compton

41. CRCHA LOJrH: Ltd Open Junior Horse Go: C - Shown: 2

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 157 Miss Metallic Chic Kali Verhoest 129.00 Kali Verhoest

2 69 To Timing Pepto Luis Valdez 61.00 Liz Hudson

50. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore  Go: C - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 164 Champagne Is Timeles Natall Melo 141.50 Natall Melo$300.00

2 66 Shesa Smooth Lady Cynthia Bias 139.50 Cynthia Bias/David Daniel$180.00

3 101 Her Time Francesca Lord 139.00 Francesca Lord$120.00

4 113 Smart Lookin Pepinic Mason Beal 137.00 Ernie Beal

5 57 Napa Cat Murray Thompson 136.00 Murray Thompson

6 99 Minimints Alaine Hu 123.00 Alaine Hu

NP 142 Reydioactive Rey Tyler Follett 0.00 Tyler Follett

51. CRCHA NPJrH: Non Pro Junior Horse Go: C - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 35 Once Upon A Hicapoo Nina McCorkle 144.00 Nina McCorkle

2 164 Champagne Is Timeles Natall Melo 141.50 Natall Melo

3 155 ISR Shesa Mireycle Kristin Tesiny 141.00 Kristin Tesiny

4 122 Wood U Just Do It Jayson (JJ) Fisher 140.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

5 57 Napa Cat Murray Thompson 136.00 Murray Thompson

6 42 SJR Sumkinda Talk Susan Schwabacher 134.00 Susan Schwabacher

7 125 Mighty Fine Blu Boon Jayson (JJ) Fisher 133.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

8 108 Got A Hott Date Samantha Biller 131.00 Ward Ranch

9 99 Minimints Alaine Hu 123.00 Alaine Hu

10 136 ISR Little Rey Stacy Duesterhaus 68.00 Brendan & Stacy

NP 59 Rebellious Soul Tricia Gilson 0.00 Tricia Gilson

60. NRCHA OTR: Open Two Rein Go: C - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 149 Trucker Sippin Boons Paul Bonnello 144.00 Paul & Courtni Bonnello$280.00

2 81 Spooks Coby Jo Monica Caetano 144.00 Fred Marrs$210.00

3 131 CR Double Tuff Brendon Clark 143.00 Red Arrow Ranch$140.00

4 100 Marie Donesome Magic Jaton Lord 142.00 Lord Ranches$70.00

5 129 Seven S Reyncheck Sunni McCormick 141.50 Grace Davis

6 132 Roo To Do Elizabeth Horve 140.50 Red Arrow Ranch

7 176 Got Easter Michelle Gilles 65.50 Michelle Gilles

61. CRCHA COTR: Open Two Rein Go: C - Shown: 5

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 81 Spooks Coby Jo Monica Caetano 144.00 Fred Marrs

2T 131 CR Double Tuff Brendon Clark 143.00 Red Arrow Ranch

2T 74 Purr D Metallic Nicolas Barthelemy 143.00 White Tail Ranch PH

4 132 Roo To Do Elizabeth Horve 140.50 Red Arrow Ranch

5 176 Got Easter Michelle Gilles 65.50 Michelle Gilles

70. NRCHA NPTR: Non Pro Two Rein Go: C - Shown: 2

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney
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1 94 Jans Shiney Rey Erin Mendes 146.00 Erin Mendes$350.00

2 3 Imthecatsmeow Heather Livingston 134.50 Heather Livingston

71. CRCHA CNPTR: Non Pro Two Rein Go: C - Shown: 2

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 94 Jans Shiney Rey Erin Mendes 146.00 Erin Mendes

2 3 Imthecatsmeow Heather Livingston 134.50 Heather Livingston

80. NRCHA YCH: Youth Cow Horse Go: C - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 87 Playboy Pepinic Emery Pura 147.50 Emery Pura$250.00

2 11 Smartlilmister Sophia Patino 145.00 Sophia Patino$150.00

3 45 Very Smart Pearl Nicole Donahoo 142.00 Nicole Donahoo$100.00

4 88 Smart Teena Cash Emery Pura 141.50 Emery Pura

5 151 Smooth N Cash Chet Gorrell 133.50 Bonnie Roloff

6 22 Grays Peppy Star Hope Kell 133.00 Todd & Rachel Kell

NP 111 Pepe Le Wright Kylie Haskins 0.00 Kylie Haskins

81. CRCHA CYF: Club Youth Cow Horse Go: C - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 87 Playboy Pepinic Emery Pura 147.50 Emery Pura

2 11 Smartlilmister Sophia Patino 145.00 Sophia Patino

3 160 Travalinonmoonshine Haliegh Grant 143.50 Paulette/Marvin Teixeira

4 88 Smart Teena Cash Emery Pura 141.50 Emery Pura

5 151 Smooth N Cash Chet Gorrell 133.50 Bonnie Roloff

6 22 Grays Peppy Star Hope Kell 133.00 Todd & Rachel Kell

90. NRCHA YBX: Youth Boxing Go: C - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 159 Lady In Minks Kiersten Fry 146.00 Kiersten Fry$195.00

2 39 Hes Got The Luck Ava Etcheverry 143.00 Amy Etcheverry$162.50

3 151 Smooth N Cash Chet Gorrell 140.00 Bonnie Roloff$130.00

4T 84 Hesa Shiny Twist Taylor Topping 139.00 Taylor Topping$81.25

4T 40 Quick As Einstein Evan Etcheverry 139.00 Jake Gorrell$81.25

6 133 They Call Me Sioux Kyle Maslin 138.00 Scott & Kyle Maslin

7T 156 Catman N Robin Lacey Andrews 137.00 Shayna Andrews/Melissa

7T 62 TR Dual Shine Lilly Gilson 137.00 Tracer Gilson

9 104 Pearl Master Anna Antongiovanni 135.00 Monica Etcheverry

10 118 Paid By A Starlett Lonni Oppedyk 133.50 Lonni & Sonya Oppedyk

11 170 Ima Diamond J Star Analina Porsch 70.00 Debra Brautovich

91. CRCHA CYL: Club Youth Boxing Go: C - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 159 Lady In Minks Kiersten Fry 146.00 Kiersten Fry

2 39 Hes Got The Luck Ava Etcheverry 143.00 Amy Etcheverry

3 151 Smooth N Cash Chet Gorrell 140.00 Bonnie Roloff

4T 84 Hesa Shiny Twist Taylor Topping 139.00 Taylor Topping

4T 40 Quick As Einstein Evan Etcheverry 139.00 Jake Gorrell

6 133 They Call Me Sioux Kyle Maslin 138.00 Scott & Kyle Maslin

7 62 TR Dual Shine Lilly Gilson 137.00 Tracer Gilson

8 104 Pearl Master Anna Antongiovanni 135.00 Monica Etcheverry
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9 118 Paid By A Starlett Lonni Oppedyk 133.50 Lonni & Sonya Oppedyk

10 170 Ima Diamond J Star Analina Porsch 70.00 Debra Brautovich

100. CRCHA OBOX: Open Boxing Go: C - Shown: 45

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 8 Mo Style Casey Branquinho 147.50 Margaret Mang

2 70 Glitter N Glam Laurie Richards 146.50 Karin & Laurie Richards

3 117 Gotta Go Get It Diane Shaffer 145.50 Diane Shaffer

4T 65 Catmas Lights Roger Bias 145.00 Anna Rippy

4T 172 Gunna B Lucky Debra Brautovich 145.00 Mike Brautovich

6 7 Oak E Rey Casey Branquinho 144.50 Mel Smith/Nichole Branquinho

7T 85 Boonlights Smartchic Ingrid Vangelos 143.50 Vangelos Western Arena

7T 46 Duals Blue Moon Ted Robinson 143.50 Kim Boydstun/Chris Peterson

9 180 Tabascos Hot Kitty Travis Mankins 143.00 Teresa Jackson

10 144 Misterey Vanessa Stevens 142.50 Vanessa Stevens

11T 116 Gotta Get Summer Diane Shaffer 141.50 4D Ranch LLC

11T 128 WR This Cats Shiny John Showalter 141.50 Loretta Showalter

13 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 141.00 Lilia Kapuniai

14T 33 Starman Duane Jost 140.00 Duane Jost

14T 171 Diamond J Wil Smokum Mike Brautovich 140.00 Mike Brautovich

16T 168 Rien N Genuine Ashley Salter 138.00 Ashley Salter

16T 53 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 138.00 Melissa Alvarez

18 127 Boe Jackson Lisa Novatt 137.50 Lisa Novatt

19 74 Purr D Metallic Nicolas Barthelemy 135.00 White Tail Ranch PH

20 68 RJ Smoke Onthe Water K'Lynn Jackson 134.50 K'Lynn Jackson

21 73 Supreystition Nicolas Barthelemy 133.00 White Tail Ranch PH

22 152 Salute Major Boons Kayo Toews 129.50 Manitou Materials

23 133 They Call Me Sioux Kyle Maslin 126.00 Scott & Kyle Maslin

24 83 Rockstar Lights Paula Bremel 70.00 Paula Bremel

25 6 Seven S Red Robin Sharon Michelucci 64.00 Sharon Michelucci

26T 60 Gypsy In The Bud Tracer Gilson 60.00 Madelyn Bloom

26T 44 Peptos Dragin Sparks Luis Valdez 60.00 Kelly Roemer

26T 124 Samantha Wyatt Fisher 60.00 Britt Williams

26T 153 Little Miss Voodoo Jake Gorrell 60.00 Dana Roulet

26T 137 ISR A Little Lace Stacy Duesterhaus 60.00 Brendan & Stacy

26T 98 Mr Smart Lil Star Wyatt Fisher 60.00 Shea Linane

26T 150 Plain Catty Jake Gorrell 60.00 Kalpowar QH

26T 119 Prize Winning Gal Wyatt Fisher 60.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

26T 123 Boonafide Royalty Jayson (JJ) Fisher 60.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

26T 122 Wood U Just Do It Jayson (JJ) Fisher 60.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

26T 125 Mighty Fine Blu Boon Jayson (JJ) Fisher 60.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

26T 97 Pepto Shiney Chex Sunni McCormick 60.00 Suzette Overgaag

26T 96 Gettin Arround Sunni McCormick 60.00 Suzette Overgaag

26T 61 Yourgunnaloveme Tracer Gilson 60.00 Vickie Compton

26T 59 Rebellious Soul Tricia Gilson 60.00 Tricia Gilson

26T 120 Quejanaisalito Wyatt Fisher 60.00 Andrea Drake

26T 63 Sannta Baby Jake Gorrell 60.00 Laura Raynak
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26T 75 Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 60.00 White Tail Ranch PH

NP 31 She Writes The Chex Sunni McCormick 0.00 Paula Bellesi

NP 9 Catty Cow Patty Casey Branquinho 0.00 Suzanne Benech

NP 79 Give Me Smore Brendon Clark 0.00 Andrea Pasek

110. NRCHA NPBX: Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 21

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 77 KK Sugar Twist Joel Jewett 147.50 White Tail Ranch PH$924.00

2 10 Dressed In Oak Nichole Branquinho 147.00 Casey & Nichole Branquinho$726.00

3 110 Get N Wicked Cassandra Krieg 146.50 Samantha Biller$561.00

4 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 145.50 Lilia Kapuniai$396.00

5T 16 Wright On Forever Kelly Cobb 144.50 Kelly Cobb$264.00

5T 47 Brilliant Spoonful Kim Boydstun 144.50 Kim Boydstun$264.00

7T 105 Truckin Chics Rule Lexi Kastanis 144.00 Red Arrow Ranch$41.25

7T 90 Moms Stilish Lena Dawn Meinhold 144.00 Andrew Meinhold$41.25

7T 172 Gunna B Lucky Debra Brautovich 144.00 Mike Brautovich$41.25

7T 14 Jule Of A Time Daniel J Perez 144.00 Daniel J Perez$41.25

11 135 Little Elk Dancer Allyson Bottini 143.00 Allyson Bottini

12 127 Boe Jackson Lisa Novatt 142.50 Lisa Novatt

13 91 Shiners Diamond Cat Jessica Draper 142.00 Mike/James Draper

14T 71 IGO Real Smooth Sherrie Aquino 141.00 David & Sherrie Aquino

14T 171 Diamond J Wil Smokum Mike Brautovich 141.00 Mike Brautovich

14T 76 SJR Katmandoo Joel Jewett 141.00 White Tail Ranch PH

17 162 Chicinbiggirlpanties Shelly Mitchell 139.50 Shelly Mitchell

18T 156 Catman N Robin Lacey Andrews 138.50 Shayna Andrews/Melissa

18T 183 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 138.50 John Showalter

18T 58 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 138.50 Cheri Barnes

21 6 Seven S Red Robin Sharon Michelucci 134.00 Sharon Michelucci

22 179 Drivin Me Wild Mary Staub 71.00 Mary Staub

111. CRCHA CNPL: Club Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 20

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 77 KK Sugar Twist Joel Jewett 147.50 White Tail Ranch PH

2 10 Dressed In Oak Nichole Branquinho 147.00 Casey & Nichole Branquinho

3 110 Get N Wicked Cassandra Krieg 146.50 Samantha Biller

4 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 145.50 Lilia Kapuniai

5T 16 Wright On Forever Kelly Cobb 144.50 Kelly Cobb

5T 47 Brilliant Spoonful Kim Boydstun 144.50 Kim Boydstun

7T 78 Gwen Stefvonnie Liz Hudson 144.00 Liz Varin

7T 105 Truckin Chics Rule Lexi Kastanis 144.00 Red Arrow Ranch

7T 90 Moms Stilish Lena Dawn Meinhold 144.00 Andrew Meinhold

7T 14 Jule Of A Time Daniel J Perez 144.00 Daniel J Perez

11 135 Little Elk Dancer Allyson Bottini 143.00 Allyson Bottini

12 127 Boe Jackson Lisa Novatt 142.50 Lisa Novatt

13 91 Shiners Diamond Cat Jessica Draper 142.00 Mike/James Draper

14T 71 IGO Real Smooth Sherrie Aquino 141.00 David & Sherrie Aquino

14T 76 SJR Katmandoo Joel Jewett 141.00 White Tail Ranch PH

16T 103 Boonsmal Bling Monica Etcheverry 139.50 Monica Etcheverry
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16T 162 Chicinbiggirlpanties Shelly Mitchell 139.50 Shelly Mitchell

18 41 Mr Spook Nic Doreen Dalbey 139.00 Doreen Dalbey

19T 183 Yellow Roze Of Texas Loretta Showalter 138.50 John Showalter

19T 58 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 138.50 Cheri Barnes

21 68 RJ Smoke Onthe Water K'Lynn Jackson 70.00 K'Lynn Jackson

112. NRCHA INPBX: Intermediate Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 145.50 Lilia Kapuniai$255.00

2 135 Little Elk Dancer Allyson Bottini 143.00 Allyson Bottini$212.50

3 34 DSR Smartlil Houdini Melony Reed 140.00 Melony & Terry Reed$170.00

4 103 Boonsmal Bling Monica Etcheverry 139.50 Monica Etcheverry$127.50

5T 156 Catman N Robin Lacey Andrews 138.50 Shayna Andrews/Melissa$42.50

5T 58 Flashy Onetime Pepto Cheri Barnes 138.50 Cheri Barnes$42.50

7 181 Watch My Bud Danielle Holzer-Burkitt 138.00 Danielle Holzer-Burkitt

8 55 SS Metallic Fever Vanessa Lynn Norris 136.50 Vanessa Lynn Norris

9 54 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 135.50 Debbie Crafton

10 38 Respond Please Amy Etcheverry 126.50 Amy Etcheverry

11 68 RJ Smoke Onthe Water K'Lynn Jackson 70.00 K'Lynn Jackson

NP 169 Very Smart Magician Meghan Mankins 0.00 Linda Katz

113. CRCHA INPL: Int Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 9

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 145.50 Lilia Kapuniai

2 135 Little Elk Dancer Allyson Bottini 143.00 Allyson Bottini

3 127 Boe Jackson Lisa Novatt 142.50 Lisa Novatt

4 34 DSR Smartlil Houdini Melony Reed 140.00 Melony & Terry Reed

5 41 Mr Spook Nic Doreen Dalbey 139.00 Doreen Dalbey

6 181 Watch My Bud Danielle Holzer-Burkitt 138.00 Danielle Holzer-Burkitt

7 54 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 135.50 Debbie Crafton

8 38 Respond Please Amy Etcheverry 126.50 Amy Etcheverry

NP 169 Very Smart Magician Meghan Mankins 0.00 Linda Katz

114. NRCHA LNPBX: Limited Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 18

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 145.50 Lilia Kapuniai$315.00

2 177 Hickory Shiney Time Lauren McAlister 144.50 Lauren McAlister$252.00

3 97 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag 142.50 Suzette Overgaag$189.00

4T 84 Hesa Shiny Twist Taylor Topping 142.00 Taylor Topping$110.00

4T 170 Ima Diamond J Star Analina Porsch 142.00 Debra Brautovich$110.00

6 53 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 141.50 Melissa Alvarez$74.00

7 34 DSR Smartlil Houdini Melony Reed 140.00 Melony & Terry Reed

8T 31 She Writes The Chex Paula Bellesi 139.50 Paula Bellesi

8T 86 Tanks A Million Jeannie McDevitt 139.50 Jeannie McDevitt

10T 95 SJR Smooth Diamond Bailey Foster 136.50 Bailey Foster

10T 17 Catallic Susan Brooks 136.50 Susan Brooks

12 54 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 135.50 Debbie Crafton

13 6 Seven S Red Robin Sharon Michelucci 134.00 Sharon Michelucci

14T 72 Souls On Fire Jennifer Hooker 132.00 Jennifer Hooker
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14T 5 Teles A Rittle Grace LaMarca 132.00 Grace LaMarca

16 158 One Time Everafter Dawn Champion 130.50 Dawn Champion

17 178 Ride Light Katherine Hilzer 129.00 Katherine Hilzer

18 56 Stylish In My Boots Heather Bryant 127.50 Heather Bryant

115. CRCHA NNPL: Ltd Non Pro Boxing Go: C - Shown: 26

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 138 Verysmart N Stunning Lilia Kapuniai 145.50 Lilia Kapuniai

2 2 Tangys Classy Lights Keri Tienken 143.00 Keri Tienken

3 97 Pepto Shiney Chex Suzette Overgaag 142.50 Suzette Overgaag

4T 159 Lady In Minks Kiersten Fry 142.00 Kiersten Fry

4T 84 Hesa Shiny Twist Taylor Topping 142.00 Taylor Topping

4T 93 Dunnit In Lights Angelia Kourafas 142.00 Angelia Kourafas

4T 126 One Time Reno Becky Clark 142.00 Becky Clark

4T 170 Ima Diamond J Star Analina Porsch 142.00 Debra Brautovich

9 53 Mo Beta Melissa Alvarez 141.50 Melissa Alvarez

10 34 DSR Smartlil Houdini Melony Reed 140.00 Melony & Terry Reed

11 86 Tanks A Million Jeannie McDevitt 139.50 Jeannie McDevitt

12 180 Tabascos Hot Kitty Teresa (Terry) Jackson 137.00 Teresa Jackson

13T 95 SJR Smooth Diamond Bailey Foster 136.50 Bailey Foster

13T 17 Catallic Susan Brooks 136.50 Susan Brooks

15 1 Justlikeuonlypretier Keri Tienken 136.00 Keri Tienken

16 54 Metallic Flame Serafina Madonna 135.50 Debbie Crafton

17 6 Seven S Red Robin Sharon Michelucci 134.00 Sharon Michelucci

18T 72 Souls On Fire Jennifer Hooker 132.00 Jennifer Hooker

18T 5 Teles A Rittle Grace LaMarca 132.00 Grace LaMarca

20 158 One Time Everafter Dawn Champion 130.50 Dawn Champion

21 92 Dunit In Chocolate Jim Kourafas 129.50 Angelia Kourafas

22 52 Four S Bluboonmirage Trisha Proud 129.00 Trisha Proud

23 67 Gunning Moonshine Gerrica Manda 128.00 Anna Rippy

24 56 Stylish In My Boots Heather Bryant 127.50 Heather Bryant

25 109 Get Em All Elizabeth Biller 72.00 Elizabeth Biller


